Team

Kings Lynn & District Motor Club
Total
15

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
Total
17

Eastern Counties Motor Club
Total
19

Chelmsford Motor Club
Total
30

West Suffolk Motor Club
Total
43

Mercury Trophy Inter-club 20/20 - 6th January 2018 - Team Results

Pos

14

11
15
17

Driver

David Smalley
Bob Baker
Edward Haylock

Robert Aldous
Rob Kitchen
Gordon Shipley

John Peterson
Neil Peterson
Tony Burchnall

Ed Scott
Gordon Popperwell
Luis Gutierrez-Diaz

Ben Cutting
Mark Redgate
Marcus Keeble

Navigator

Mathew Smalley
Brian Cammack
Paul Haylock

David Mann
Jonathan Stimpson
Peter Riddle

David Bell
Will Brown
Colin Wake

Ben Scott
Brian Jaggs
Lucy Fryer

Steve Cumbers
Andrew Smith
Chloe Hewitt

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta ST
MG ZR
Peugeot 306 XSI

Peugeot 306 Gti-6
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta

Proton Satria
MG ZR
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
MG ZR
Renault Clio

CcC

1398
1998
1700

2000
1800
1998

1998
1580
1600

1860
1400
1396

1348
1400
1390

Class

z2 =2



Mercury Trophy Rally - 6th January 2018
Overall Results e rinish y Trophy Rally y

Final 00:06
Pos Car Fails Time Class Driver Club Navigator Club Car

1 1 0 500 1 N David Smalley Kings Lynn Mathew Smalley Kings Lynn Vauxhall Corsa
2 4 0  21:00 1 M  Robert Aldous SCCON David Mann SCCON Ford Fiesta ST
3 14 0 21:.00 2 N  RobKitchen SCCON Jonathan Stimpson  sccon MG ZR

4 2 0  24:.00 2 M  John Peterson ECMC David Bell ECMC Peugeot 306 Gti-6
5 12 1 5:00 3 N Neil Peterson ECMC Will Brown ECMC Peugeot 205 GTI
6 1 1 6:00 3 M  BobBaker Kings Lynn Brian Cammack Kings Lynn Vauxhall Astra

7 8 1 2500 1 E  Ed Scott Chelmsford Ben Scott Chelmsford Proton Satria

8 6 1 31:.00 2 E  Edward Haylock Kings Lynn Paul Haylock Kings Lynn Ford Puma

9 3 2 16:00 4 M  Gordon Popperwell  Chelmsford Brian Jaggs Chelmsford MG ZR

10 7 2 4500 3 E  Tony Burchnall ECMC Colin Wake ECMC Ford Fiesta

11 10 3 1500 4 N  BenCutting WSMC Steve Cumbers WSMC Nissan Micra

12 9 3 37.00 4 E  Gordon Shipley SCCON Peter Riddle SCCON Peugeot 306 XSI
13 16 5  20:00 5 N Mick Beauchamp Kings Lynn Rob Palmer Kings Lynn Rover 2148i

14 18 5 34:00 6 N  LuisGutierrez-Diaz  Chelmsford Lucy Fryer Chelmsford MG ZR

15 15 11 49:00 7 N Mark Redgate WSMC Andrew Smith WSMC MG ZR

16 17 13 40:00 8 N  Julie Skuse ECMC Nick Skuse ECMC Mini Cooper S
17 19 17 53:00 9 N Marcus Keeble WSMC Chloe Hewitt WSMC Renault Clio

18 5 28 23:.00 10 N Christopher Pettitt WSMC Adam Cable WSMC Vauxhall Astra



- Mercury Trophy Rally - 6th January 2018
Retirements fy Tropny Rally v

No Driver Navigator Car Where Reason
1 20 Philip James Mark Cooper Morris Minor 1000 STCO06 Broken down
2 13 Ben Howlett Simon Howlett MG ZR STCO08



Time Card 1

No MTCO1 PC1 PC2 STCO02
10 00 0 0 0 00
2 0 00 0 0 0 03
3 0 00 0 0 0 03
4 0 00 0 0O 0 00
5 0 00 1m 1m 3m

6 0 00 0 1Im 0 05
7 0 0 0 0 0 04
8 0 00 0 0 0 00
9 0 00 0 0 0 06
0 0 00 0 0 0 03
1 0 00 0 0 0 03
12 0 00 0 0 O0a 02
3 0 00 0 0 0 Of
14 0 00 0 0 0 01
% 0 00 0 0 0 13
%6 0 00 0 1m 0 04
17 0 00 0 0 3m

8 0 00 0 0 0 02
9 0 00 0 0 0 09
20 0 00 1m 1m 3m
Final 12:39

Reason codes:

e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error a - ahead of schedule

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 Mm O
0 0 0
0 1m O0Oc
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
im 1m Oc
0 0 0
0 0 0
im 1m Oc

PC3 PC4 STCO03

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00

00
00

1m

m

PC5 PC6 PC7 PC8

STCO04

0 03
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 14
0 00
0 01
0 00
0 09
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 06
0 00
0 03
0 05
0 08
0 07
0 02
0o M

PC9 PC1

0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
im 1m
0 0
0 1m
0 0
0 0
0 1m
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1m

PC1

m
1m
1m

m

STCO05

0 00
0 09
0 00
0 00
0 04
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 03
0 00
0 00
0 03
0 04
0 12

PC1 PC1
2 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
im 1m
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Mercury Trophy Rally - 6th January 2018

STCO06
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
30

0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 06
0 00
0 02
0 01
0 02

Rird

4
0
0

5
0
0

6

0

1m
1m

1m

7

0

8
0
0
0

m

9
1m
0
m
0
1m
0
0
1m
0

1m

1m

m

1m

0

0

0

PC1 PC1 PC1 PC1 PC1 PC1 SC1 SC2 MTCO7

00
12
10
12
00
06
08
13
06
06
01
02
00
08
03
02
07
06
10

Fails

Time

00:03:00
00:24:00
00:13:00
00:12:00
00:18:00
00:11:00
00:13:00
00:13:00
00:21:00
00:09:00
00:04:00
00:05:00
00:07:00
00:09:00
00:28:00
00:11:00
00:17:00
00:19:00
00:27:00
00:00:00



Time Card 2

No PC2 PC2

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Final

Reason codes:

0

0

0

1m

1

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
im 3m

STC08

00

00

00

00

00

05

01

00

02

00

01

00

00

00

00

00

04

04

12:47
e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cuttihg M - make-up error a - ahead of schedule

2

0

0

1m

3

0

0

m

1m

m

1m

4

m

m

1m

PC2 PC2 PC2 PC2

5

m

m

1m

STCO09
0 00
0 00
0 02
0 00
M 00
0 00
0 00
0 04
0 03
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 02
0 05
1w

0 00
0 00
0 02
3m

PC2 PC2
6 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
im 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
im 1m

STC10
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 03
0 02
0 00
0 02
0 03
0 02
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 02
0 04
0 01
0 02
0 00
Oc

PC2 PC2
8 9
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1m
0 0
0 0

STC11

0 03
0 00
0 00
0 05
0 00
0 07
0 15
0 05
0 04
0 00
0 00
0 00

Rird

0 04
0 04
0 05
0 06
0 07
0 09

0

0

0

m

m

1m

1

0

0

1m

2

0

0

m

1m

3

0

0

m

1m

00

00

01

02

01

05

13

01

04

00

00

00

01

08

00

08

00

08

4

5

6

7

1m

8

0

00

00

00

02

01

01

03

00

00

04

00

00

00

05

03

03

02

09

Mercury Trophy Rally - 6th January 2018

PC3 PC3 PC3 PC3 STCi2 PC3 PC3 PC3 PC3 PC3 SC3 SC4 MTC13 Fails

16

Time

J0:03:0(

10:00:0(

10:03:0(

10:09:0(

)0:05:0(

10:20:0(

10:32:0(

10:12:0(

)0:16:0(

10:06:0(

30:01:0(

J0:00:0(

10:00:0(

)0:12:0(

)0:21:0(

10:09:0(

10:23:0(

)0:15:0(

10:26:0(



Positions after each TC Mercury Trophy Rally - 6th January 2018

Position MTCO1 STCO02 STCO03 STC04 STCO05 STCO06 MTCO7 STCO08 STCO09 STC10 STC11 STC12 MTC13
1 1 1 1 4 4 4 1 1 11 11 11 11 1
2 2 4 4 8 8 8 13 14 4 4 4 4 4
3 3 8 8 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14
4 4 13 13 12 12 12 4 9 2 2 2 2 2
5 5 14 14 1 1 1 9 2 9 9 9 9 12
6 6 12 18 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 12 12 1
7 7 18 12 10 13 13 1 12 12 12 1 1 8
8 8 2 2 11 2 2 12 8 7 6 8 8 6
9 9 3 10 7 9 9 6 7 6 8 6 6 3
10 10 10 11 13 3 3 8 6 8 10 10 3 7
11 11 11 7 18 10 10 7 10 10 7 3 7 10
12 12 7 9 19 6 6 19 3 3 3 7 10 9
13 13 9 19 9 7 7 10 18 18 18 18 16 16
14 14 19 15 3 18 18 3 15 16 16 16 18 18
15 15 15 3 6 19 19 18 16 15 15 15 15 15
16 16 16 16 15 15 15 15 19 17 17 17 17 17
17 17 6 6 16 16 16 16 17 19 19 19 19 19
18 18 17 17 17 17 17 17 5 5 5 5 5 5
19 19 5 5 20 20 5 5

20 20 20 20 5 9



Mercury Trophy Rally - 6th January 2018

Glass Results at the Finish

Pos Car Penalty Overall Driver Navigator Car cc
Class E
1 8 1 7 Ed Scott Chelmsford Ben Scott Chelmsford Proton Satria 1860
2 6 1 8 Edward Haylock Kings Lynn Paul Haylock Kings Lynn Ford Puma 1700
3 7 2 10 Tony Burchnall ECMC Colin Wake ECMC Ford Fiesta 1600
4 9 3 12 Gordon Shipley SCCON Peter Riddle SCCON Peugeot 306 XSI 1998
Class M
1 4 0 2 Robert Aldous SCCON David Mann SCCON Ford Fiesta ST 2000
2 2 0 4 John Peterson ECMC David Bell ECMC Peugeot 306 Gti-6 1998
3 1 1 6 Bob Baker Kings Lynn Brian Cammack ~ Kings Lynn Vauxhall Astra 1998
4 3 2 9 Gordon Popperwell ~ Chelmsford Brian Jaggs Chelmsford MG ZR 1400
Class N
1 11 0 1 David Smalley Kings Lynn Mathew Smalley ~ Kings Lynn Vauxhall Corsa 1398
2 14 0 3 Rob Kitchen SCCON Jonathan Stimpson SCCON MG ZR 1800
3 12 1 5 Neil Peterson ECMC Will Brown ECMC Peugeot 205 GTI 1580
4 10 3 11 Ben Cutting WsmMC Steve Cumbers ~ WSMC Nissan Micra 1348
5 16 5 13 Mick Beauchamp Kings Lynn Rob Palmer Kings Lynn Rover 214Si 1396
6 18 5 14 Luis Gutierrez-Diaz ~ Chelmsford Lucy Fryer Chelmsford MG ZR 1396
7 15 11 15 Mark Redgate WsmMC Andrew Smith WSMC MG ZR 1400
8 17 13 16 Julie Skuse ECMC Nick Skuse ECMC Mini Cooper S 1600
9 19 17 17 Marcus Keeble wsmC Chloe Hewitt WSMC Renault Clio 1390
10 5 28 18 Christopher Pettitt ~ WSMC Adam Cable WwsmMC Vauxhall Astra 1800

Final 00:07



Mercury Trophy Rally - 6th January 2018

Results by Gar Make « the inish

Pos Car Penalty Class Driver Club Navigator Club cc
Ford
1 4 0 1 M Robert Aldous SCCON David Mann SCCON Fiesta ST 2000
2 6 1 2 E  Edward Haylock Kings Lynn Paul Haylock Kings Lynn Puma 1700
3 7 2 3 E Tony Burchnall ECMC Colin Wake ECMC Fiesta 1600
MG
17 14 0 2 N Rob Kitchen SCCON Jonathan Stimpson SCCON ZR 1800
2 3 2 4 M Gordon Popperwell ~ Chelmsford Brian Jaggs Chelmsford ZR 1400
3 18 5 6 N Luis Gutierrez-Diaz ~ Chelmsford Lucy Fryer Chelmsford ZR 1396
4 15 11 7 N Mark Redgate WSMC Andrew Smith WSMC ZR 1400
Mini
1 17 13 8 N Julie Skuse ECMC Nick Skuse ECMC Cooper S 1600
Nissan
17 10 3 4 N Ben Cutting WSMC Steve Cumbers WSMC Micra 1348
Peugeot
1 2 0 2 M John Peterson ECMC David Bell ECMC 306 Gti-6 1998
2 12 1 3 N Neil Peterson ECMC Will Brown ECMC 205 GTI 1580
3 9 3 4 E  Gordon Shipley SCCON Peter Riddle SCCON 306 XSI 1998
Proton
1 8 1 1 E Ed Scott Chelmsford Ben Scott Chelmsford Satria 1860
Renault
17 19 17 9 N Marcus Keeble WSMC Chloe Hewitt WSMC Clio 1390
Rover
1 16 5 5 N Mick Beauchamp Kings Lynn Rob Palmer Kings Lynn 214Si 1396
Vauxhall
1 11 0 1 N David Smalley Kings Lynn Mathew Smalley ~ Kings Lynn Corsa 1398
2 1 1 3 M Bob Baker Kings Lynn Brian Cammack Kings Lynn Astra 1998
3 5 28 0 N Christopher Pettitt WsmMC Adam Cable WsMC Astra 1800



